
( ( ( (

sEC. II, DIV. D-25-3000
BASIC PARTS LIST
rssuED JANUARY 1, 1972

CHAINSAW
BASTG PARTS LIST

ID2 5-3000
E.J*,N

L.M
,l^tr..,4,

-l-:'-*q T

E\

ll
L,+.

-lYo/iji,

I\\.
\\
\Ei,N-"

L-l t
:\er-.;

\1

\-"$

--*P-.u

,3&
,a }',

Printed in U. S.A.

66
l9 Iril<>
af'

I
It^?



ef. No. Part No. Description Qty.

1

2

o

4
5

6
I

o
9

10
11
t2
13

14
15
16
l7
18
19
20
2t
22
23
24
31
32
33
34
35
36
37
38
39
40
4t
42
43
45
46
47
48
49
50
51
52
tr9

54
55
56
56A
57
58
59
60
61
62
63
64
65
66
67
68
69
7t
72

20-4
20-234
20-256
22-846
26-545
135- 7-500
157-3 1

45-197-500
45 - 19 7-500
39-772 -500
8 1-87
8 1- 162
8 1- 159
81-139
81-2 0
44-90-500
135 -3 7-500
135 - 13 -990
135 -29 -990
45-279
45-15
45-257
45-259
46-833
265-9
69-24
2 - 128 -500
94- 189
69 - 123
69-278
83 -62 -500
44-8 5-500
94-241
94- 105
94-30
94-438
94-28L
94-360
94-296
t2t-2a4
121-190
121-189
158-467
2 59 -705 -500
44-88-500
148-4
148-24
158-421
307-2 99- 500
158-2 5

158 -3 74
159-112
2 68 -6-500
900-400
183- 14 1

183-2 1

183-68-990
183 - 12
183 -60
183 - 195
183 - 190
183-131
183-29-500
183-2 5- 500
2 5-38
25-38

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

2

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

2

1

1
1

i
1

1

2

1

1

1

1

1
a

1

L

2

2
o

,
2

4
1

1

rr5

J

rYr46

lt \

CLAMP-Air Cleaner Cover (Not Illustrated)

CORE & BREAKER, BOX ASS'Y-(IncI. Ref . No. 17)

.v

FITTING-Bayonet (Impulse Hose)

TRICTION & STEEL BAND ASS'Y

GASKET-Carbur etor to Induction Bracket
GASKET-Induction Bracket to Reed Plate

P

\D4qUr

HANDLE & L. MOTINTING CASTING
HANDLE & TANK SADDLE CASTING

)

ry

LINE-1-Impulse & l-Fuel Shut-Off to Fuel Pump

Jyr

\r'ry )
uurP

r6
Its

NUT & L'WASHffi, ASS'Y-(MuJfler Stud) (Horn Type)
NUT & L'WASHB ASS'Y-RecoiI Starter
DTrlI'-ITD u/TTl{ SrlEI EE]N-r.tiI

-2-

DA

AD A TTZOU A

/rrID Qlnr*

/rr^: - o+-,.1\
\rlr4rrr 9!r q!/

A OArV

A AU rm D.-^l Dl^^t.

oorv nt,,l^L

A OOrv A

rA n IrIi-a

\TTTT Tn*



Ref. No. Part No. Description Qty.

73
74
75
76

77
79
80
81
82
83
84
85

88
90
91
94
96
97
98
99

i00
101
102
103
104
105
106
10?
108
109
110
1ii
rL2
113
tL4
115
116
117
118
119
L20
L2t
t22
t23
L24
L25
t26
127
L28
t29
130
131
t32
133
134
135
138
139
140
l4L
L42
143

203 - 137
203 - 107
203-61
204-83
206-80
207 -73
2 15 -368-500
2L5-444-500
2 1 5-332 -500
2 15 -49 1 -500
220-t22-500
220-t44-500
232-40
233 - 1 14-500
235 - 128-500
2 37- 128-500
2 33 - 142 -500
237 -742-J00
232-148
245- 1 10-500
232-73
44-46
258-43
258-602
258-299
258- 5 16
258-864
258 -569- 500
2 58-280- 500
258 -834
2 58-592 -500
258-29
2 58 - 198 -500
258 -284- 500
258- 108-500
258-281-500
2 58- 677-500
258-681-500
258-751
258-692 -500
258-680
2 58-297- 500
2 58- i20
94-301
94-257
2 66- 53 -500
304-3 73
2 67- 73 -990
2 63- 10
106-241 - 500
2 65-2 15-500
293 -9 7
26-445
26-477
24-70
24-LL
2 77-406-500
307-2 30
t57-296
293-t22
293 -96
304-88
304-290
304-337
304 - 10
304-622
307- 120-500
94-275

PTN-R.oll (Tr nk Seddlp\ 1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

2

1

1

1

1

1

2

1

1

1

6

1

1

1

4
2

J
6
2

2

2

2

2

4
2

1

2

1

2

1

2

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

2

2

1

1

1

1

1
,
1

4
2

1

1

2

DIN-EInll /T\"ioopr Thnntt'la\
DTN-Wrist

lllI9l +!!:I-s!q. (1ncr. Nos. Tb,84.8b)

PLATE-Guide Bar Mounting Chain Tension

PLATE ASSrY-Retaining, Carburetor
rr5 J

DTnt D assrv-r)iI
EITN(T-T,nnk \tr/ Di
IT TI\TI': q sf
ItTNfl SE]'F-rlrror.qizd / nln\
IITNG SE'F-Orron ( n2n\
CT{R OME Ft E-EITN(} SET-Sf .l
CHROME RE-RrNG SET-(. 020)
trlTNG-El pfq i ni no lPpo rino\
ROD & CAP ASS'Y-(IncI
R.ETATNER -T?u-Arc

Ref Nos. 105 & 140)

II .)T,T,Frl -rl] h

SCREW-Bearing Plate to Block
SCREW-BIower Housing to Bearing Plate
SOII EW - /rnnd pn q ar
SCRFIW-FIped D'lcf
SCREW-Handle to Induction Bracket ---
SCREW-H. H. L/4-20 x 1/2 (Handle)
SCREW & L'WASHffi, ASS'Y-Blower Housing to Block
SCREW & }WLOCK ASS'Y-Induction Bracket --
SCREW & L'WASHffi. ASS'Y-Tank Strap
SCR IIW-/-q n fn El nd

SCREW & L'WASHER-I-20 x 7/8 (Cafi. to Induction Bracket)
SCREW-Magneto to Bearing Plate
SCREW-H.H. 5/16-18 x 7/8 (Main Strut to Block)
SCREW & I.WLOCK ASS'Y-Handle
SCREW & NYLOCK ASS'Y-Tank Saddle to L. Handle ----
SCREW-H. H. 5/16-18 x L-l/4 (Main Cast. to Saddle)
SCREW & I'{YLOCK ASS'Y-Tank Saddle to Main Casting

iEiffi tilwtlrm rlET:",1":f#',::ffi ; - . ... " : ":
SRA T.-r)il /Crrlindon Plnnlr\

SHORTING A SS'Y-Ignition Switch
SDA nETl -nlrrtnlr /anrran

SPARK PLUG & GASKET ASS'Y

SPROCKET-CIutch Cup & Bearing (404 Pitch 7 Tooth-Open Spur)
STAP'TFEI ASS'V
STOD-El epd

STRAP-Tank Retainer (For Round Tank)
STrEt TI'Ir-l\ilo i n

STTT[\-I}ridp Ee

STUD-MuJfIer to Block (Horn Type)
TANK ASS'Y-Fuel (Round Type)
TI"Ell\iITI\TA T - Tcmtifo

1I/A SIrI-P - Ti o Sf
\tr-/ A SIrI"It -'Farm i na I

WASHER-(2) ptate Chain Tension (2) Main Strut
WASHm,-Connecting Rod Screw

(

16r LI16

GASKET CORK-FueI Cap & Oil Cap

-3-

DIT'I\trD FTT AI

S(rP EW-/r'lcmn fn l'\crhrrnofnn

CIlA

'rEl T,l/a FE) - 
rnh n a* 1 I a

cL,,+ nff
\rA T IrF Dan.l



RECOIL STARTER pARTS-(For R c, rI :65-2ti,5-500)

A
B
C
D
E
F
H
I
J
K
L
M

157-1
12 1-6-500
124-8.-500
15 7-352 -500
2 19 -28-500
232-L47
246-7
263- 133
263-79
304-624
258-985
136- 128

ACTUATOR
HANDLE

1

1

1

1

1

1
'I

i
1

1

1

1

HOUSING-Incl. Recoil Spring
PAWL & PIN ASSIY
PULLEY ASS'Y
RING-Retaining

SPRING-Actuator
SPRING-Recoil

ROPE

SPACM,
SCREW
INSERT-RecoiI HandIe

C39-7?2 -5OO CARBT'RETOR

:#
Basic Parts List

Part No.
2 58-900-500

Description

REW-Throttle
Retainins

ASS'Y-Cover to

39 -9 13
& GASKET

KIT-Repair Parts
NOTE: Parts With (*)

Screw) (1-Main Adj.

SHAFT & I,EVER ASS'Y
ChokexLEVER-Inlet

SPRING-Choke Friction
PIN-Choke Friction

ER-Throttle
2 58- 61 -500

*SCREW-Idle Adjustment

*SCREW-InIeI Control
Lever Pinion Screw

-4-


